

IN THE COURT OF THE MUNSIFF OF KUTHUPARAMBA

Present:- Sri. Fayiz.T, Munsiff

Friday, the 18th day of March, 2022/27th Phalguna, 1943.

ORIGINAL SUIT No.15 OF 2018

1.	Karakkal Eliyamma Chakko, W/o.Chako(Late), Aged 67 years, No occupation, Karakkat House, Ayyamkunu, amsom and desom, (PO) Kiliyanthara, Iritty Taluk, Pin 670 706.]]]]]	Plaintiffs.
2.	Joseph Chakko Karakkat, S/o.Chakko, Aged 42 years, Driver, Karakkat House, Ayyamkunu amsom and desom, (PO) Kiliyanthara, Iritty Taluk, Pin 670 706.]]]]]	
V/s.			
1.	Vattakunnel Babu, Aged about 50 years, Vattakunnel House, Coolie, Ayyamkunu amsom and desom, Mundayaranji, (PO) Kiliyanthara, Iritty Taluk.]]]]	Defendants.
2.	The State of Kerala Rep. by District Collector, Kannur, (PO) Kannur.]]]	
3.	The Tahasildar, Iritty, Iritty Taluk, (PO) Iritty, Pin 670 703.]]]	
4.	The Village Officer, Ayyamkunu Village, (PO) Angadikkadavu, Pin 670 703.]]	

This suit coming on this day for hearing before me in the presence of S/Sri.K.V.Pavithran, A.P.Manojkumar and Jithin S. Sundaran, Advocates for the Plaintiff; of Sri.K.Mukundan, Advocate for the 1st Defendant; of Sri.C.V.Anil Prakash, Govt. Pleader for the other defendants; the court passed the following:

J U D G M E N T

Suit for declaration and injunction.

2. Balance Court Fee has not been paid. Plaint is rejected for non payment of Balance Court Fee.

(Pronounced by me in open court, this the 18th day of March, 2022).

M U N S I F F .

Appendix:-Nil.

M U N S I F F .

PM.

Fair/Copy of Judgment
in OS No.15/2018.

Dated : 18-03-2022.